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Sophie Hayes (12546) 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Ave. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
801-363-4046 
 
Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE  

COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Alternative Cost Recovery 
for Major Plant Additions of the Populous to 
Ben Lomond Transmission Line and the Dunlap 
I Wind Project 
 

 
 

Docket No. 10-035-89 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 
OF UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  

 
 

 

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, Petitioner, Utah Clean 

Energy (UCE), hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.  In support of this petition, 

Petitioner states as follows: 

1. Utah Clean Energy is a state-based non-profit public interest organization working to 

advance energy efficiency and renewable energy—and the economic and environmental benefits 

those resources provide—in the public policy and regulatory arenas in Utah.  UCE partners with 

businesses, state and local government, and Utah citizens to support the adoption of clean energy 

and the efficient use of our energy resources.  We are committed to creating a future where 

Utahns significantly decrease our carbon-based energy consumption, become more energy 

efficient, and increase our use of renewable energy in order to foster a healthy environment and 

vibrant economy for Utah’s current and future generations. 
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2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner may be substantially affected by this 

proceeding.  

3. Petitioner has not fully determined specific positions it will take or the relief it will 

seek.  Petitioner seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests as they arise.   

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not 

be materially impaired by allowing Petitioner to intervene.  

5. Petitioner’s interests are not adequately represented by another party in this 

proceeding.    

6. If Petitioner is granted leave to intervene in this proceeding, notices should be sent to 

the following: 

   Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 

   1014 2nd Avenue 
   Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
   801-363-4046 
   Sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 

Sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
  

 
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its 

interests as they may arise. 

DATED this 25th day of October, 2010. 

 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
 
/s/ ________________________ 
Sophie Hayes 
Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 
  

 

mailto:Sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
mailto:Sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 25th day of 

October, 2010, on the following: 
 
Mark C. Moench  
Yvonne R. Hogle  
Daniel E. Solander 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificom.com 
yyonne.hogle@pacificom.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
Paul J. Hickey 
Hickey & Evans, LLP 
P.O. Box 467 
1800 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003-0467 
phickey@hickeyevans.com 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 

 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com  
 
Peter J. Mattheis  
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/_______________________
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